FEATURES
• Protective aluminum or steel frame
• NEMA 4X-Rated
• Hinged door secured with multiple-slotted latch
• Additional padlock kit to replace slotted latch
(DE36XPPUST only)
• Removable door
• Perforated back panel kits for additional tube

locations
DE24XPPU
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
To learn more information visit www.SumitomoElectricLightwave.com
INFO-ONEMA4XRTDU1224V01
PART NUMBER RATING TUBE CAPACITY MATERIAL COLOR WEIGHT DIMENSIONS (W. x H. x D.)
DE24XPPU NEMA 4X 84 Tubes (approx.) Aluminum Silver 21 lb (9.5 kg) 24 x 24 x 8 in (610 x 610 x 203 mm)
DE36XPPU NEMA 4X 168 Tubes (approx.) Aluminum Silver 35 lb (15.9 kg) 30 x 36 x 8 in (762 x 914 x 203 mm)
DE36XPPUST NEMA 4X 168 Tubes (approx.) Stainless Steel Silver 60 lb (27.2 kg) 30 x 36 x 8 in (762 x 914 x 203 mm)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DE24XPPUP Perforated Panel Kit for DE24XPPU (Mild Steel); 21 x 21 in (533 x 533 mm)
DE36XPPUP Perforated Panel Kit for DE36XPPU (Mild Steel); 33 x 27 in (838 x 686 mm)
DE36XPPUSTP Perforated Panel Kit for DE36XPPUST (Mild Steel); 33 x 27 in (838 x 686 mm)
DEXPPUSTKEY Padlock for DE36XPPUST
DEDTTP Rack-Mounted Tube Distribution Hardware (Standard Capacity); Holds up to Twelve (12) 7-Tube Cables (84 Tubes Total)
DEDTTP2 Rack-Mounted Tube Distribution Hardware (High Capacity); Holds up to Six (6) 19-Tube Cables (114 Tubes Total)